APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST MARYS ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3330203

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15235

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RUDRI ROAD DHAMTARI, DHAMTARI, CHATTISGARH - 493773
5 PRINCIPAL NAME Sr.Beena P.C

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION BA Bed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID STMARYSCHOOLDTI@GMAIL.COM

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9425247779

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FORACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Sr.Beena P.C
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 49
PGT 14
TGT 24
PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 40:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 64 64 100 GOOD RESULTS

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 34 33 97.0 GOOD

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 16391.48
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 25 & 20
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 20 & 53
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=T4guKSvrN5Q

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

mrs.anjulata pandey
mrs.mini john
mrs.usha sahu
mrs.seema shukla
miss sushma sahu
mrs.neelam singh
miss judee rainee das
mrs.ankita ojha sharma
mrs.ranu sinha
mrs.sunita pradhan
mr.gopi mishra
mrs.deepmala dhruw
mr.surendra yadav
mrs.lalita nirmalkar
mrs.kashish dulani
mrs.kamleshwari sahu

miss garima gupta

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation

postgraduation



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

miss nivedita sahu
mrs.reena behera
mrs.kishori wankhede
Mr.Kedarnath Sahu
Tikeshwar Sahu

Deman Sinha

Basant sinha

sabita jena

shankar meshram

Richa Karhade
Mrs.Neeti Sharma
Mr.Jagendra Kumar Sen
Mrs.Lakhvinder Kaur Chhabra
Leena

Deepshikha Sahu

Yugal kumar

Vinod Sinha

Antara Lohana

Roshanee Sahu

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PET

OTHER

PGT

PGT

postgraduation
postgraduation
postgraduation
msc

MPED

msc

MA

MA

MCA

BCOM

MA

MA

M.Com

MA

BSC

MA

MA

MA

M.Sc Physics



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

BEENA CHAKO

JASPREET SINGH

PANDIT GRACE SRAVANTHI

ANKUR PAL GUPTA

KAJAL SINHA

SR.MALATI BIRDIKALIA

SWATI GAJENDRA

MEGHA SAHU

SHANU MINZ

YASHIKA NIHICHLANI

SR.RAJEENAMOL.K.J.

KIRAN VERMA

SYYED SAHIL ALI

HM

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

MA(ENGLISH),PGDCA
MA(ENGLISH)

B.Tech computer science
B.Tech computer science
MA(ENGLISH)
MA(ENGLISH)
MA(ENGLISH),PGDCA
MA(SOCIOLOGY)

MBA

MA(SOCIOLOGY)

MA B.E.D

MA B.E.D

MSC B.ed



