APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST MARYS ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3330203
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15235
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RUDRI ROAD DHAMTARI, DHAMTARI, CHATTISGARH - 493773
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Sr.Beena P.C
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	BA Bed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	STMARYSCHOOLDTI@GMAIL.COM
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9425247779

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stmarysschooldhamtari.com

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Sr.Beena P.C
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	49
	PGT	14
	TGT	24
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

NO.	2025	REGISTERED STUDENTS	PASSED 64	PERCENTAGE 100	GOOD RESULTS
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF STUDENTS		REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	34	33	97.0	GOOD

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16391.48
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	25 & 20
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	20 & 53
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=T4guKSvrN5Q

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	mrs.anjulata pandey	PGT	postgraduation
2	mrs.mini john	TGT	postgraduation
3	mrs.usha sahu	NTT	postgraduation
4	mrs.seema shukla	TGT	postgraduation
5	miss sushma sahu	TGT	postgraduation
6	mrs.neelam singh	TGT	postgraduation
7	miss judee rainee das	TGT	postgraduation
8	mrs.ankita ojha sharma	PGT	postgraduation
9	mrs.ranu sinha	NTT	postgraduation
10	mrs.sunita pradhan	NTT	postgraduation
11	mr.gopi mishra	OTHER	postgraduation
12	mrs.deepmala dhruw	TGT	postgraduation
13	mr.surendra yadav	PGT	postgraduation
14	mrs.lalita nirmalkar	TGT	postgraduation
15	mrs.kashish dulani	PGT	postgraduation
16	mrs.kamleshwari sahu	TGT	postgraduation
17	miss garima gupta	TGT	postgraduation

18	miss nivedita sahu	TGT	postgraduation
19	mrs.reena behera	TGT	postgraduation
20	mrs.kishori wankhede	TGT	postgraduation
21	Mr.Kedarnath Sahu	PGT	msc
22	Tikeshwar Sahu	PTI	MPED
23	Deman Sinha	PGT	msc
24	Basant sinha	TGT	MA
25	sabita jena	TGT	MA
26	shankar meshram	PGT	MCA
27	Richa Karhade	TGT	BCOM
28	Mrs.Neeti Sharma	NTT	MA
29	Mr.Jagendra Kumar Sen	PGT	MA
30	Mrs.Lakhvinder Kaur Chhabra	PGT	M.Com
31	Leena	NTT	MA
32	Deepshikha Sahu	TGT	BSC
33	Yugal kumar	PET	MA
34	Vinod Sinha	OTHER	MA
35	Antara Lohana	PGT	MA
36	Roshanee Sahu	PGT	M.Sc Physics

37	BEENA CHAKO	НМ	MA(ENGLISH),PGDCA
38	JASPREET SINGH	тдт	MA(ENGLISH)
39	PANDIT GRACE SRAVANTHI	TGT	B.Tech computer science
40	ANKUR PAL GUPTA	PGT	B.Tech computer science
41	KAJAL SINHA	TGT	MA(ENGLISH)
42	SR.MALATI BIRDIKALIA	TGT	MA(ENGLISH)
43	SWATI GAJENDRA	TGT	MA(ENGLISH),PGDCA
44	MEGHA SAHU	PGT	MA(SOCIOLOGY)
45	SHANU MINZ	TGT	MBA
46	YASHIKA NIHICHLANI	TGT	MA(SOCIOLOGY)
47	SR.RAJEENAMOL.K.J.	TGT	MA B.E.D
48	KIRAN VERMA	PRT	MA B.E.D
49	SYYED SAHIL ALI	TGT	MSC B.ed